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Maryland Behavioral Health Administration  
Prevention Coordinators List 

 

JURISDICTION PREVENTION COORDINATOR 

Allegany Chris Delaney 
Allegany County Health Department 
P.O. Box 1745, 12503 Willowbrook Road, Cumberland, Maryland 21501 
Phone: 301-759-5050 Fax: 301-777-5764 Christine.delaney@maryland.gov 
 
 

Anne Arundel   Heather Eshleman 
  Anne Arundel County Health Department-Behavioral Health 
  122 North Langley Rd., Suite A,   Glen Burnie, Maryland 21060 
  Phone: 410-222-6724 Fax: 410-222-6748 Hdeshl00@aacounty.org 
 

  

Baltimore City   Latosha Brooks 
  Behavioral Health System Baltimore  
  One North Charles Street, Suite 1600, Baltimore, Maryland  21201-3718 
  Phone: 410-735-8587 Fax: 410-735-8588 Latosha.Brooks@bhsbaltimore.org  
 
 

Baltimore County    Charlotte Crenson 
   Baltimore Co. Department of Health, 

Bureau of Behavioral Health  
 6401 York Road, Third Floor,  Baltimore, Maryland 21212 
 Phone: 410-887-6581 Fax: 410-887-3786 ccrenson@baltimorecountymd.gov  

 

Calvert County   Ashley Staples 
  Calvert Substance Abuse Services 
  280 Stafford Road, Prince Frederick, Maryland  20610 
  Phone: 410-535-3079 x41  Fax: 410-535-2220  Ashley.Staples@maryland.gov 
 

 

Caroline County 
 

Linda Adair 
Caroline County Health Department 
403 South 7th Street, Denton, Maryland 21629 
Phone:  410-479-3800 ext 1021 Fax:  410-479-4918 linda.adair@maryland.gov  
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Michelle.Taylor1@maryland.gov
mailto:Brooke.Holmes@maryland.gov
mailto:Christine.delaney@maryland.gov
mailto:Hdeshl00@aacounty.org
mailto:Latosha.Brooks@bhsbaltimore.org
mailto:ccrenson@baltimorecountymd.gov
mailto:Ashley.Staples@maryland.gov
mailto:linda.adair@maryland.gov


Updated December 2018 

Inquiries?: Dr. Michelle Taylor  Michelle.Taylor1@maryland.gov  410-402-8491  
                    Brooke Holmes  Brooke.Holmes@maryland.gov  410-402-8678  
 

 

JURISDICTION PREVENTION COORDINATOR 

Carroll County Linda Auerback 
Carroll County Local Health Department 
290 South Center Street, Westminster, Maryland  21157 
Phone: 410-876-4449  Fax: 410-876-4832 Linda.auerback@maryland.gov 
 
  

Cecil County Mike Massuli 
  Alcohol & Drug Recovery Center 
  Cecil County Health Department 

401 Bow Street, Elkton, Maryland 21921 
Phone: 410-996-5106 Fax: 410-996-5183 Mike.massuli@maryland.gov 
 
 

Charles County Melanie Wegand 
Charles County Health Department  
Substance Abuse Services 
P.O. Box 1050,  4545 Crain Hwy., White Plains, Maryland 20695  
Phone: 301-609-6627 Fax: 301-934-1234 Melanie.Wegand@maryland.gov   
 
 

Dorchester County Charlene Jones 
Dorchester County Health Department 
3 Cedar Street, Cambridge Maryland 21613 
Phone:  410-901-8162 Fax: 410-901-8199 charlene.jones@maryland.gov 
 
 

Frederick County Todd Crum 
Frederick County Health Department 
Behavioral Health Services 
350 Montevue Lane, Frederick, Maryland 21702 
Phone: 301-600-3285 Fax: 301-600-3298 Tcrum1@frederickcountymd.gov 
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JURISDICTION PREVENTION COORDINATOR 

Garrett County   Sandy Miller 
  Garrett County Health Department 
  1025 Memorial Drive, Oakland, Maryland 21550 
  Phone: 301-334-7730 Fax: 301-334-7701 Sandy.miller@maryland.gov 

 
 

Harford County Joseph Ryan 
Harford County Office of Drug Control Policy 
319 South Main Street, Bel Air, Maryland 21014 
Phone: 410-638-3333 / 410-879-2000 x 3333 Fax: 410-638-3329 
jvryan@harfordcountymd.gov 
 
 

Howard County Roe Rodgers-Bonaccorsy PhD, LCADC, LCPC, NCC, CRC 
  Howard County Health Department 
  Bureau of Behavioral Health 
  8930 Stanford Blvd, Columbia, MD 21045 
  Phone: 410-313-7316  Fax: 410-313-6212  rrbonaccorsy@howardcountymd.gov 

 
 

Kent County Annette Duckery 
Kent County Behavioral Health 
Substance Abuse Prevention Services 
300 Scheeler Rd., PO Box 229, Chestertown, Maryland 21620 
Phone: 410-778-7918 Fax: 410-778-7052 Annette.duckery@maryland.gov 
 
 

Montgomery 
County 

VACANT 
Montgomery County Department of Health and Human Services 
7300 Calhoun Place, Suite 700, Rockville, Maryland 20855 
Phone: 240-777-1116 Fax: 240-777-4447  
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JURISDICTION PREVENTION COORDINATOR 

Prince George’s Co  Patricia Ramseur  
 Behavioral Health Services 
 Prince George’s County Health Department 
 425 Brightseat Road, Suite 101-D, Landover, Maryland 20785 
 Phone: (301) 324-2991 Fax: (301) 324-2988 PBRamseur@co.pg.md.us 

 
 

Queen Anne’s Dorine Fassett 
Queen Anne’s County Health Department 
206 North Commerce Street, Centreville, Maryland 21617 
Phone: 410-758-1306 x4539 Fax: 410-758-2133 Dorine.Fassett@maryland.gov 
 
 

Somerset County Viola Smith 
Somerset County Health Department 
8928 Sign Post Road, Westover, Maryland 21871 
Phone: 443-523-1723 Fax: 410-651-3425 viola.smith@maryland.gov  
 
 

St. Mary’s County Maryellen Kraese  
St. Mary’s County Health Department 

  P.O. Box 316, 21580 Peabody Street, Leonardtown, Maryland 20650 
Phone: 301-475-4951 Fax: 301-475-8485 maryellen.kraese1@maryland.gov 
 
 
 
 

Talbot County Jean Honey 
Talbot County Health Department 
100 S Hanson Street, Easton, Maryland 21601 
Phone: 410-819-5689 Fax: 410-819-5691  jean.honey@maryland.gov  
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JURISDICTION PREVENTION COORDINATOR 

Washington County Holly Luther 
Washington County Health Department  
Division of Behavioral Health Services 
13114 Pennsylvania Avenue, Hagerstown, Maryland 21742 
Phone: 240-313-3374 Fax: 240-313-3316 holly.luther@maryland.gov  
 

Wicomico County Cynthia Shifler 
Wicomico County Health Department 
Behavioral Health Drug Prevention Program 
108 E. Main Street, Salisbury, Maryland 21801 
Phone: 410-219-7544 Fax: 410-219-2822 Cynthia.shifler@maryland.gov 
 
 

Worcester County David Baker 
Worcester County Health Department 
6040 Public Landing (PO Box 249), Snow Hill, Maryland 21863 
Phone: 410-632-1100 x1106 Fax: 410-632-0080 david.baker@maryland.gov  
 
 

COLLEGES ALCOHOL AND DRUG PREVENTION CENTERS 

Bowie State 
University 

Vanessa C. Cooke, Director 
Alcohol/Drug Prevention Center 
Robinson Hall, Room 117 
Bowie State University 
14000 Jericho Park Road 
Bowie MD  20715 
Phone:  (301) 860-4127  
Fax:  (301) 860-4135 
vcooke@bowiestate.edu 

Frostburg State 
University 

Don Swogger, Director 
ATOD Prevention Center 
S.A.F.E. Office 
Frostburg State University 
111 Sand Spring Hall 
Frostburg MD  21532-1099 
Phone:   (301) 687-4761 
Fax:   (301) 687-7593 
dswogger@frostburg.edu 
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Towson University Allison Frey 
Alcohol & Drug Prevention Center 
Towson University 
8000 York Road 
Towson MD  21252-0001 
Phone:  (410) 704-4214 
Fax:  (410) 704-4670 
afrey@towson.edu  

University of 
Maryland Eastern 

Shore 

Lauresa Wigfall, M.Ed., CPP,  Director 
University of Maryland at Eastern Shore 
ATOD Prevention Center 
Lida Brown Building 
1 Backbone Road 
Princess Anne MD  21853 
Phone:  (410) 651-6385 
Fax:  (410) 651-6386 
lmwigfall@umes.edu 
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